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TO:     All Dental Providers 
RE:     Update for the Adult Dental Fee Schedule Composite Restorations on Molar Teeth 
 

 
 
This policy transmittal is to inform all dental 
providers of the update to the dental fee 
schedule regarding a change in policy 
pertaining to composite resin restorations on 
molar teeth.  These changes will be effective 
on and after July 1, 2019 and will be for all 
HUSKY A, C and D adult members. 
 
Molar teeth numbers, 2, 3, 14, 15, 18, 19, 30 
and 31 will be eligible to have posterior 
composite resin restorations OR amalgam 
restorations.  The codes will be listed on the 
fee schedule as follows: 
 
CDT 
Code 

Description Fee 

D2391 Resin-Based Composite 
- One Surface Posterior 
Tooth 

$49.40 

D2392 Resin-Based Composite 
– Two Surfaces 
Posterior Tooth 

$59.28 

D2393 Resin-Based Composite 
– Three Surfaces 
Posterior Tooth 

$75.40 

D2394 Resin-Based Composite 
–Four or More Surfaces 
Posterior Tooth 

 
$104.00 

 
Please note that it is not an acceptable 
practice to restore only a portion of a tooth 
with a posterior composite resin during one 
visit and have the patient return to restore 
additional surfaces within a six month period 
on the same tooth. 
 
 

Under Connecticut regulation § 17b-262-
531(j), “a provider shall not charge an eligible 
Connecticut Medical Assistance Program 
(CMAP) member, or any financially 
responsible relative or representative of that 
individual, for the cost of goods or services 
which are covered and payable under the 
CMAP.”  
 
For questions about billing or if further 
assistance is needed to access the fee schedule 
on the CMAP Web site, please contact the 
Provider Assistance Center, Monday through 
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at 1-800-
842-8440. 
 
Posting Instructions: Policy transmittals may 
be downloaded from www.ctdssmap.com.  
 
Distribution: This policy transmittal is being 
distributed to providers of the Connecticut 
Medical Assistance Program by DXC 
Technology. 
 
Responsible Unit: DSS, Division of Health 
Services, Integrated Care, Dental Unit, Donna  
Balaski, D.M.D. at (860) 424–5342 or 
donna.balaski@ct.gov. 
 
Date Issued: July 2019 
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